01-05-2001

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE **TRADEMARKS** 12.6.00 101572877 Please opy thereof Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Walter WIRZ Name: Reishauer AG Address: Industriestrasse 36, 8304 Wallisellen, CH (2) Erwin SENNHAUSER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) [XX] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other _ [] Security Agreement Merger Execution Date: (1) May 17, 2000 (2) May 25, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ Patent No(s). Patent Application No(s). В. 09/594,020 [] Yes [XX] No Additional numbers attached? Number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence (1)concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: 624 Ninth Street, N.W. \$40.00 Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 01/04/20**0**1 AAHMED1 00000052 09594020 01 FC:581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Statement and Signature. document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet [03] NJL: ct

> PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0219

Attorney	Docket	Number:		
AUDINEY	DUCKEL	rannoer:		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I	We Wirz Walt			, a citizen of	Switzerl	and
ding of Feldsti	First Named Inventor	80 Pfäffikon, S	Switzer	land		·
unig at		Address				·
	ser Erwin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, a citizen of	Switzerla	nd .
	estrasse 65.	8406 Winterth				
		Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
				, a citizen of		
ding at	Vamed Inventor, if any			_		,
ung at		Address				<u> </u>
				, a citizen of		
ling at	Named Inventor, if any					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
inig iit		Address	·			·
		ion in (insert title) Proce		l appara	tus for t	he filtrat
	-	les out of liqu				
which I/we have exec	ited an application for Le	etters Patent of the United St	tates,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	[X] of even dat	e herewith				
(Check One)	U.S. Serial					
(Check One)		al Application No.PCT/		filed _		;
	,			med		 ;
	Reishauer AG	, Industriestra	asse 3	86. 8304	Wallisel	len. CH
WHEREAS,	Assignee Assignee	Citizenship or Corpora			Address	
					Adoress	_
e right, title and inter all Letters Patent of the I/we hereby authorize	est in, to and under the same United States which mand request the Commis	set over, unto the said ASSIC aid invention, and the said a ay be granted thereon and al sioner of Patents of the Unit es and assigns, in accordance	pplication an Il reexaminat ed States, to	d all divisions ion certificates issue all Lette	, renewals and constant reissues and exters Patent for said	ntinuations thereof, ensions thereof,
AND I/WE HE suted, and will not exe	REBY covenant that I/w cute, any agreement in c	e have the full right to conve onflict herewith.	ey the entire	interest herein	assigned, and tha	t I/we have not
resentatives and assign cute all divisional, cor SIGNEE, its successors the ASSIGNEE.	s, any facts known to me tinuing and reissue appli s, legal representatives an	and agree that I/we will com /us respecting said invention cations, make all rightful oat d assigns, to obtain and enfo	i, and testify ths and gener orce proper p	in any legal p rally do everyt patent protection	hing possible to ai	id the said on at the expense
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) a				
(-14	- lain		L.S.	Date 17	5.00	, 19
Fruin	Sennhauser		L.S.	Date 23	5. S. OC	
			L.S. L.S.	Date		, 19
			L.S.	Date		
ness:						
	Name				Date	
	A100170					
	Name				Date Foreign Inve	nuor Sole/Joint Assignm

PATENT REEL: 011387 FRAME: 0220